
HIPAD TECHNOLOGY INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) 

 Liquidator’s Address: 83, National Media Centre, Near Ambience Mall, Shankar 

Chowk, Gurugram-122002 

Contact person on behalf of Liquidator:+91-9074683230 , 0124 4240887(Aman Gupta ), 

E mail ID:cirp.hipadtechnology@gmail.com 

 

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE 

 

Offers are invited from the public in general under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code 2016 and regulation 

there under, for sale of SMT Line for Mobile Manufacturing, related machineries, office equipments and 

Industrial Scrap of the company by the Liquidator. The sale will be done by the undersigned by E-Auction 

through the service provider M/s Linkstar Infosys Private Limited via website http://www.eauctions.co.in/ 

 

1. The assets would be sold on “As is where is basis”, “As is what is basis”, “Whatever there is 

basis” and “No recourse basis” 

2. The bid shall be submitted in a sealed cover containing the offer amount in prescribed form provided 

in tender documents along with demand draft/ pay order or details of RTGS / NEFT/TT towards EMD 

which shall reach the office of liquidator as per time and date mentioned above. 

3. The  EMD (Refundable) shall be payable by interested bidders through Demand Draft/Pay Order  on 

or before 7
th

 September, 2021 before 5.00 PM in favour of “Hipad Technology India Private 

Limited (In Liquidation)”. RTGS / NEFT/TT shall be made or before 7
th

 September, 2021 before 

5.00 PM in the bank account of Hipad Technology India Private Limited (In Liquidation), A/c No.: 

9746046648 with Kotak Mahindra Bank, Harsha Mall, Alfa-1, Commercial Belt, Greater Noida-

201308, IFSC Code: KKBK0005028, Swift Code : KKBKINBBCPC. The E- Auction Tender Process 

document, containing detailed terms & conditions of e-auction sale, are made available at 

http://www.eauctions.co.in and www.sunresolution.in.For any query regarding e auction, contact Mr. 

Dixit Prajapati (M: 7874138237) through Email: admin@eauctions.co.in or to the Email of the 

Liquidator at cirp.hipadtechnology@gmail.com. 

4. The bidder(s) cannot place a bid at a value below the reserve price. Further, the bidder(s) can 

increase their bid by a minimum incremental amount of Rs 1.00 Million for lot 1 and Rs. 

50,000 for lot 2. 

5. NOTE: The Liquidator has right to accept or cancel or extend or modify, etc any terms and condition 

of E - Auction at any time. He has right to reject any of the bid without giving any reasons. 

 

 

 

Lot 

No’s  

Asset Description Inspection 

Date 

Date and time of 

Auction 

Reserve 

price 

Rs. (In 

Million) 

 EMD 

(Refundable) 

Amount & 

Document 

Submission 

Deadline Rs. (In 

Million) 

1. SMT Line for Mobile 

Manufacturing, related 

machineries and office 

equipments of the company 

situated at D-7 and D-8, 

Site – 5 , Surajpur Kasna, 

Greater Noida – U.P 

From 04/09/2021 

to 06/09/2021 

(From 11.00 

A:M to5.00P:M) 

09/09/2021 

between11:30A:M 

to 12:30 PM 

(with unlimited 

extension(s) of 5 

minutes each ) 

231.37 23.14 

To be given on or 

before 7
th

 

September,2021 before 

5.00 PM 

2. Industrial Scrap situated at 

Industrial Plot Number 

154-B, Block –A, Sector – 

63, Noida , U.P 

From 

04/09/2021to 

06/09/2021(Fro

m11.00A:M 

to5.00P:M) 

09/09/2021 

between11:30AM 

to 12:30PM 

(with unlimited 

extension(s) of 5 

minutes each ) 

1.00 0.10 

To be given on or 

before 7
th

 

September,2021before 

5:00 PM 

mailto:cirp.hipadtechnology@gmail.com
http://www.eauctions.co.in/
http://www.eauctions.co.in/
http://www.sunresolution.in/
mailto:admin@eauctions.co.in
mailto:cirp.hipadtechnology@gmail.com


   Sd/- 

Ajit Kumar 

Date: 20-08-2021 

Place: Gurugram  Liquidator of Hipad Technology India Private Limited (In Liquidation) 

IP Reg. No:IBBI/IPA-003/IP-N00062/2017-18/10548 

Regd Address with IBBI: 1A, Sanskriti Apartment, GH-22, Sector 56,  

Gurugram- 122011  

Regd Email: cmaajitjha@gmail.com 


